

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: WP(C) No. 367 of 2022

Inhabitants of Village Mageen Rangoora
Sidhra

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Sh. Satyam Arora, Advocate.

v/s

Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir and
others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :-

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

Since the lawyers are abstaining from work due to sad demise of their colleague, on the request made on behalf of counsel for the petitioner, put up on 3rd March 2022 as '*fresh*'.

**(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE**

**(PANKAJ MITHAL)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

JAMMU
02.03.2022
Sunita