

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: WP(C) No. 367 of 2022

Inhabitants of Village Majeen Rangoor
Sidhra

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Sh. Ankur Sharma, Advocate.

v/s

Union Territory of J&K and Others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :-

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

The inhabitants of Village Majeen, Rangoor and Sidhra, Tehsil and District Jammu, have preferred this petition under Article 226 of the Constitution of India in representative capacity.

Let a notice of the filing of this petition be notified through two Daily Newspapers, one of English and other of Hindi, having wide circulation in the area concerned, inviting objections to the filing of the above writ petition in the representative capacity by Sh. Omkar Singh, S/o Late Sh. Naseeb Singh, R/o Village Majeen, Tehsil and District Jammu.

The publication as aforesaid be done within a period of two weeks at the expense of the petitioners.

An affidavit of service be filed bringing on record the originals of the newspapers within a period of one week thereafter.

List thereafter on 8th April 2022 for consideration for grant of permission to file the petition in representative capacity.

**(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE**

**(PANKAJ MITHAL)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

JAMMU
03.03.2022
Sunita.