

Sr. No. 20

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) 367/2022
CM No. 1348/2022
CM No. 2462/2022

Inhabitants of Village Majeen
Rangoora Sidhra

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER

Petitioner's counsel submits that he has furnished notices in terms of order dated 03.03.2022 and published the same in the newspaper. He has filed an application for placing on record the newspaper on 06.04.2022, however, the same is not available on record.

Registry to scan and place the same on record.

List on 22.04.2022.

(Rahul Bharti)
Judge

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

JAMMU
08.04.2022
Ram Murti