

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: WP (C) No. 367 of 2022

Inhabitants of Village Majeen Rangoor
Sidhra Th. Onkar Singh

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Sh. Ankur Sharma, Advocate.
v/s

Union Territory of J and K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
25.04.2022

A reading of the reliefs claimed in the writ petition reveals that the petitioner is seeking eviction of the encroachers from the land and is demanding that it should be developed in accordance with the purpose for which it was acquired.

The acquisition of the land is not under dispute or challenge in these proceedings, therefore, *ex-facie*, the matter appears to be cognizable by a Single Judge.

Office to verify and place the matter, accordingly, before the appropriate Bench on 07.05.2022.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

(PANKAJ MITHAL)
CHIEF JUSTICE

JAMMU
25.04.2022
Angita