

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 367/2022

Inhabitants of Village Majeen
Rangoora Sidhra

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ankur Sharma, Adv.

vs

Union Territory of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sachin Dogra, Adv.
Ms. Monika Thakur, Adv.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

05.02.2024

Learned counsel appearing for Jammu Development Authority submits that there are several other cases of similar nature listed in this Court on 09.02.2024.

Registry to list this matter along with WP(C) No. 2785/2019 on 09.02.2024.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
05.02.2024
Rakesh